UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

OWENS CORNING, Petitioner

v.

FAST FELT CORPORATION, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00650 Patent 8,137,757 B2

FAST FELT CORPORATION'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Fast Felt Corporation hereby appoints the practitioners listed in the power of attorney attached hereto in Appendix A as *additional* counsel to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,137,757.

James D. Petruzzi remains lead counsel for Fast felt Corporation, and Gregory L. Porter (Reg. No. 40,131) remains the primary back-up counsel.

ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Dated: May 9, 2016

æ

<u>/Gregory L. Porter/</u> Gregory L Porter Attorney for Patent Owner Fast Felt Corporation Registration No. 40,131

600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 220-4621

DOCKE

RM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "FAST FELT CORPORATION'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY" was served via electronic mail on the following:

Nenad Pejic Reg. No. 37,415 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 npejic@calfee.com (216) 622-8835

Mark McDougall Reg. No. 62,670 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 mmcdougall@calfee.com (216) 622-8524

via email to the following addresses: <u>ipupdate@calfee.com</u>, <u>npejic@calfee.com</u>, and <u>mmcdougall@calfee.com</u>

Dated: May 9, 2016

DOCKE

ANDREWS KURTH LLP

<u>/Gregory L. Porter/</u> Gregory L Porter Attorney for Patent Owner Fast Felt Corporation Registration No. 40,131 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 220-4621

APPENDIX A

FAST FELT CORPORATION'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2015-00650

U.S. Patent No.: 8,137,757

Issue Date: March 20, 2012

Appl. Serial No.: 12/704,981

Filing Date: February 12, 2010

Title: Print Methodology for Applying Polymer Materials to Roofing Materials to Form Nail Tabs or Reinforcing Strips

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN *INTER PARTES* REVIEW NO. IPR2015-00650

Patent Owner, Fast Felt Corporation, hereby appoints the following practitioner as an attorney to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review.

Back-Up Counsel
James C. Willson
Andrews Kurth, LPP
600 Travis St., Suite 4200
Houston, Texas 77002
Phone No. (713) 220-4710
Fax No. (713) 238-5093
Email: jameswillson@andrewskurth.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of the Patent Owner, Fast Felt Corporation.

Fast Felt Corporation

David G. Celler Bv:

Name: David A. Collins Title: CEO, Fast Felt Corporation Date: May <u>9</u>, 2016

HOU:3684947,1



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.